

FEE SCHEDULE PUBLIC INFORMATION

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 49 SOUTH VAN NESS AVENUE, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 PHONE: (628) 652-3200 www.sfdbi.org August 2023

TABLE 1A-L (1 of 2)

Effective August 28, 2023

Public notification and record keeping fees:	
Structural addition notice	Standard Administration Hourly Rate – Minimum One-Half Hour
Affidavit record maintenance	\$15.00
Posting of notices (change of use)	Standard Administration Hourly Rate – Minimum One-Half Hour
Requesting notice of permit issuance (each address) per year	Standard Administration Hourly Rate – Minimum One-Half Hour
30-inch by 30-inch (762 mm by 762 mm) sign	\$15.00
Demolition:	
Notice of application and permit issuance by area/interested parties: 1 area (1 area = 2 square blocks)	\$111.23 yearly fee for each area
Notices:	
300-foot (91.44 m) notification letters	
Residential tenants notification	

FEE SCHEDULE STANDARD HOURLY RATES

TABLE 1A-D

\$200.00 per hour

\$181.82 per hour, \$192.51 per hour for OSHPD inspection

Administration

Plan Review

Inspection

\$111.23 per hour, with a minimum charge of \$55.61 for 30 minutes or less

This worksheet is for informational purposes only. Additional fees may apply to your building permit. This information is available in alternative formats for persons with disabilities. To request this fee schedule in alternative format, contact (628) 652-3200 or DBICustomerService@sfgov.org